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2018 Legislative Positions  

 

 

ISOSWO Supports the Bottle Bill 

 

ISOSWO supports the bottle bill and efforts to improve redemption legislation.ISOSWO 

will be monitoring proposed legislation as it is introduced.  ISOSWO is opposed to an 

outright repeal of the bottle bill. 

 

 

ISOSWO Supports Sustainable Funding 

 

ISOSWO supports sustainable funding; landfill tipping fees send $6M annually to the 

State, which provide funds for diversion projects, hazardous waste programs, solid waste 

inspection and permitting fees. There is a potential to assess fees on all types of waste 

generated in addition to waste assessed at landfills. ISOSWO supports a study bill that will 

evaluate an equitable fee structure to generate additional sustainable funding sources on 

all waste generated. Equitable fees will ensure adequate funding for regulatory, technical 

and financial assistance services currently provided by IDNR.   

 

 

ISOSWO Supports Safe Secure Transport of Materials 

 

ISOSWO supports the safe transport of materials traveling to waste facilities. Loads 

that are uncovered or not secured are a safety hazard for motorists and a source of litter on 

the highways. ISOSWO supports requiring all vehicles be fully enclosed or covered with a 

tarpaulin or similar covering, or secured with a strap to prevent ejection from the vehicle. 

Secure loads equal safe roads!  

 

  

Board Officers 

 
President 
Bill Rowland 
Landfill of North Iowa 
(641) 357-5452 
bill@landfillnorthiowa.org 
 
Vice President 
Karmin McShane 
Cedar Rapids/Linn County Solid 
Waste Agency 
(319) 377-5290 
kmcshane@solidwasteagency.org 
 
Secretary 
Jennifer Frampton 

South Central Iowa Solid Waste 
Agency 
(641) 828-8545  
jframpton@sciswa.org 
 
Treasurer 
Mike Classen 
HDR  
(402) 926-7003 
Michael.classen@hdrinc.com 
 
Past President 
Brian Seals 
Waste Commission of 
Scott County  
(563) 381-1300 
bseals@wastecom.com 
 
Chapter Director 
Mary Wittry 
Carroll County Solid Waste 
(712) 792-5001 
mwittry@carrollcountylandfill.com 
 
Board Members 
 
Dan Bacehowski 
Foth Infrastructure & Environment 
(515) 251-2572  
dan.bacehowski@foth.com 
 
Wade Hamm 
Great River Regional Waste 
(319) 372-6140 
whamm@grrwa.com 
 

Jody Rhone  
Newton Landfill 
(641) 791-0827 
jodyr@newtongov.org 
 
Lori Dicks  
Buena Vista County Solid Waste & 
Recycling 
(712) 732-7171 
bvrecyclecenter@gmail.com 
 
John Foster 
Dubuque Metropolitan Area Solid 
Waste Agency 
(563) 589-4354 
jfoster@cityofdubuque.org 
 

mailto:bill@landfillnorthiowa.org

